

CITY OF DAHLONEGA

Council Meeting - Amended Agenda

June 05, 2023, 6:00 PM

Gary McCullough Chambers, Dahlonega City Hall

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 706-864-6133.

Vision - To be an open, honest, and responsive city, balancing preservation, and growth, and delivering quality services fairly and equitably by being good stewards of Dahlonega's resources.

CALL TO ORDER AND WELCOME

PRAYER / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE AMERICAN FLAG

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT - PLEASE LIMIT TO THREE MINUTES

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

a. Emergency Special Called Meeting Minutes, Executive Session Litigation - March 28, 2023

Mary Csukas, City Clerk

- b. City Council Special Called Meeting Minutes March 29, 2023
 - Mary Csukas, City Clerk
- c. Council Meeting Minutes May 1, 2023

Mary Csukas, City Clerk

- d. City Council Public Hearing Minutes May 15, 2023
 - Mary Csukas, City Clerk
- e. City Council Work Session Minutes May 15, 2023

Mary Csukas, City Clerk

APPOINTMENT, PROCLAMATION & RECOGNITION:

 Quataunda Armstrong – Swearing-in Ceremony as Voting Member of the Cemetery Committee

Chris Worick - Chairman Cemetery Committee

- 2. Proclamation City Clerk Week May 1-7, 2023
- 3. Proclamation American Legion Auxiliary National Poppy Day
- 4. Holly Theatre Presentation to the City

Ivana Pelnar-Zaiko, Chairman Emerita, Holly Theatre Community Center. Inc.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

CITY REPORTS:

5. Financial Report - April 2023

Allison Martin, City Manager

ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS:

 Ordinance 2023-01: Zoning Map Amendment - James and Joann Gribben on behalf of Applegate Cottages, LLC (Parcel No. D07-065)

Doug Parks, City Attorney

7. Ordinance 2023-05: Zoning Changes Pursuant to HB 1405 Doug Parks, City Attorney

CONTRACTS & AGREEMENTS:

- 8. Project # 2023-009 North Grove Sidewalk Construction Vince Hunsinger, Capital Project Manager
- 9. Servline Leak Protection Program

Allison Martin, City Manager

10. CPL Consulting Proposal

Allison Martin, City Manager

 Charles Abbott and Associates – Agreement for Services Allison Martin, City Manager

OTHER ITEMS:

12. Leak Protection Program Policy

Allison Martin, City Manager

13. Fee Schedule Update - 2023

Allison Martin, City Manager

COMMENTS - PLEASE LIMIT TO THREE MINUTES

Clerk Comments

City Manager Comments

City Attorney Comments

City Council Comments

Mayor Comments

ADJOURNMENT